
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19003890 PCN Date: 20MAR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
1969717_ HOUSING, RECEPTCLE, POSITIVELOCK, 2 POSITION, 6.35 SERIES

Description of Changes 
This is a courtesy notification to let customers know that, due to market conditions, effective immediately, we will update our production drawings to the most current resin 
revision to produce existing housings that meets or exceeds specified performance requirements in effort to meet requested customer delivery dates. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

29MAR2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01DEC2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

119697171 NO
119697172 NO
19697173 NO
19697175 NO
19697176 NO
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