

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-003890 PCN Date: 20-MAR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
1969717_ HOUSING, RECEPTCLE, POSITIVE-LOCK, 2 POSITION, 6.35 SERIES

Description of Changes

This is a courtesy notification to let customers know that, due to market conditions, effective immediately, we will update our production drawings to the most current resin revision to produce existing housings that meets or exceeds specified performance requirements in effort to meet requested customer delivery dates.

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	29-MAR-2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	01-DEC-2019

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1969717-1	NO						
1-1969717-2	NO						
1969717-3	NO						
1969717-5	NO						
1969717-6	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 1969717-5</u>	NO						
1969717-6	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1969717-5	NO						
<u> 1969717-6</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1969717-1	NO			` ,		,	
1969717-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	,						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1969717-1	NO						
1-1969717-2	NO						
1969717-3	NO						